PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECKIN OZOL	01/14/2020
GREGORY L. TODT	01/14/2020
NA QI	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSHIELD, INC.
Street Address:	2932 THORNE DRIVE
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BARNES & THORNBURG (SB)

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48886-314470	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LW HORVATH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=17153300_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=17153300_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=17153300 ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055253 FRAME: 0643 506491980

source=17153300_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=17153300_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055253 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Seckin Ozol, Gregory L. Tout and Na Qi, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Transhield, Inc. and agree to sell, assign and transfer to Transhield, Inc. a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal office at 2932 Thorne Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CURING CONCRETE

invented by us, including, but not limited to, all other embodiments and versions thereof, and all improvements, changes, revisions and modifications thereto (collectively, "the Invention"), and to any United States and foreign patent applications filed for and patents to be obtained for the Invention, including, without limitation, all of the applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, any and all utility and design applications and registrations for the Invention and all applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, re-issues, reexaminations, extensions and all other rights in and to the Invention and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents for the Invention and/or claiming priority to or from any of the foregoing, the said interest being the entire ownership of the Invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Transhield, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely us the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be useful or necessary in the prosecution of the above-named applications or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendment, as well as any other papers useful or necessary to procure U.S. and foreign patents on said Invention, and/or to secure recordable title thereto in Transhield, Inc. throughout the world. This Assignment is effective as of July 19, 2017.

13MS 10231488.1

Date	1-14-2020	Signature	July de la	4
Inventor:	Seckin Ozoi		X **	
Address:	18218 Farmington Hills Dr	South Bo	and, IN 46637	

COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH) SS

On this Way of JONACIAM, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Seckin Ozol, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

DEBRA CRUZ SZABO
Notery Public, State of Indiana
St. Joseph County
Commission Number 640210
Hi) Commission Expires
Deferiber 16, 2020

Older Public Court Szalos

tactora Couz Szabo

My Commission Expires: 12-15-20

County of Residence: St. DULLY

Date //14/2020 Sign	nature Bayny dead
Inventor: Gregory L. Toda	
Address: 69297 Sunset Blvd., Union, MI	49130
STATE OF Indiana)) \$8:
COLINTY OF <u>St., JOSCH</u>) 1 2001.
County and State aforesaid, appeared Grunerson whose name is subscribed to the fe	M. 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the egory L. Todt, to me personally known to be the sampregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execute act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
DEBRA CRUZ SZABO) Abiary Public, State of Indiana St. Joseph County	Own Cruz Szako Notary Public
by Commission Number 648219 by Commission Expires December 15, 2020	Delora Couz Szabo Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 12-15-2 County of Residence: 51-1040	
· ·	¥ ·

Date	
Inventor: Na Qí	
Address: 11542 Harbridge Dr. Granger, IN 46530	
STATE OF \$ Indiana)	
COUNTY OF ST. JUSEPH }ss:	
On this Notes day of Johnson 2020, before me, a Notar County and State aforesaid, appeared Na Qi, to me personally known to be name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes the	that same person whose that she executed said rein expressed.
OLIMA CLUG	Szabo
Tebra Couz Sz Printed Name My Commission Expires: 12-15-20	and the second s

EXHIBIT A

Title of a read 9/44.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
METHODS AND	United States	62/534482	2017-07-19
APPARATUSES FOR			
CURING CONCRETE		A STANDARD STANDARD CONTRACTOR STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD	
METHODS AND	United States	62/591817	2017-11-29
APPARATUSES FOR			
CURING CONCRETE		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
METHODS AND	United States	16/037106	2018-07-17
APPARATUSES FOR			
CURING CONCRETE		acida esp e e e e exista a dal chia laboratura antimo menor especial de persona especial de persona especial d	
METHODS AND	PCT	PCT/US18/42574	2018-07-18
APPARATUSES FOR		À	
CURING CONCRETE			4444

Page 5 of 5